Features
TREK-120
NFC Reader
Specifications
TREK-120 TREK-120 Probe
Temperature
Measurement Range -40 ~ 70 °C
Accuracy Range ± 0.2 °C from 0~70 °C

	� Long-lasting battery life (up to 36 months )**
Dimensions Unit: mm
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TREK-120-BNLTW0A0 LoRa temp/RH sensor (TW)
TREK-120-BNLUS0A0 LoRa temp/RH sensor (US)
TREK-120-BNLEU0A0 LoRa temp/RH sensor (EU)
TREK-120-BNLCN0A0 LoRa temp/RH sensor (CN)
TREK-120-BNLJP0A0 LoRa temp/RH sensor (JP)
TREK-120-SENBDBAT Battery+ Sensor board 10 sets
TREK-120-G2BATT TREK-120G2 Batt. 10 pcs
TREK-120-BNLTW0A1 LoRa temp/RH Probe sensor (TW)
Features
	� P/N: TREK-120-ANR000A00
	� NFC Frequency: 13.56 MHz
	� Host Interface: Micro USB
	� Dimensions: 121.63 x 74.18 x 15.6 mm/
4.78 x 2.92 x 0.61 in

Operating Humidity 90% @ 40 °C/104 °F (non-condensing)
*by project based.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
USM-S62-G0000 Global LoRa gateway
USM-S62-G2000 Global LoRa gateway + EU LTE
USM-S62-G4000 Global LoRa gateway + US LTE
USM-S62-G0W00 Global LoRa gateway + Wi-Fi
USM-S62-C0000 China LoRa gateway
USM-S62-C6000 China LoRa gateway + China LTE
USM-S62-C0W00 China LoRa gateway + Wi-Fi
USM-S66-G000 Global LoRa gateway dongle
Packing List
Part Number Description
96PSA-A36W12W7-5 Adaptor A/D 100 ~ 240V, 36W, 12V C6 lockable DC jack 62368
1751000083-01 2 x LoRa antenna
1750008981-01 2 x LTE antenna (optional)
1750008772-01 2 x Wi-Fi antenna (optional)
LoRa Data Gateway for TREK-120
Sensors
Dimensions Unit: mm
	� Can support up to 200 x TREK-120 sensors**
	� Backhaul support for LAN/LTE/Wi-Fi
	� 9 ~ 20 V wide input voltage range
	� VESA mount (75 x 75 mm/2.95 x 2.95 in)
Power Cord
Part Number Description
1700001524 Power Cord Connector USA plug
1700008921 Power Cord Connector JP plug
1700021374-01 Power Cord Connector China plug
170203180A Power Cord Connector UK plug
170203183C Power Cord Connector EU plug
Option Part
P/N Description
USM-S62-ANT000 USM-S62 External Antenna 2.4 dB
TREK-120-SENBDBAT TREK-120 Battery+ Sensor board (10sets)
TREK-120-G2BATT TREK-120 Battery (10 pcs)
**Dependent on usage scenario
meehu
Typewritten Text
Last updated: 4-Jan-2023
Features
Dimensions Unit: mm
USM-S66
USM-S66 LoRa GW Dongle Specification
LEO-S LoRa  GW Dongle
General
Storage 8GB micro SD card (default), supports up to 32GB
Indicators 1. Green for Power and Red for GW Status

Storage Temperature 0 ~ 85 °C (32 ~ 185 °F)
Relative Humidity 90% @ 40 °C (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
USM-S66-G0000 Global Lora gateway dongle
Option Part
P/N Description
1700032466-01 A cable 2x3P-3.0/DC Jack+D-SUB 9P(F) 30cm test cable
1700032465-01 A cable 2x3P-3.0 30CM TR5A00311
USM-S62-ANT000 USM-S62 External Antenna 2.4 dB
Packing List
P/N Description
1751000083-01 2 x USM-S6x LoRa Antenna
1700033011-01 1 x A cable 2x3P-3.0/D-SUB 9P(F) 30cm for RS-232 PW
1700028201-01 1 x USM-S66 USB-B cable
1700033011-01 Cable Pin Define
	� Can support up to 200 x TREK-120 sensors**
	� Use RS-232/UART/USB to connect with Vehicle Terminal
**Dependent on usage scenario